06-07-2	006 o. 69395-A-PCT-US/JPW/JW				
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 8-96)	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103252	inal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Ss of receiving party(ies):				
Vered Rosenberger; Naomi Moldavski;	Name: Teva Pharmaceutical Industries,				
Moshe Flashner-Barak; and	Ltd.				
E. Itzhak Lerner	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	5 Basel Street Street Address:				
Yes 🔀 No	P.O. Box 3190				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City/State/Zip: Petach-Tikva 49131, Israel				
Security Assignment Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date(s): May 23, 2006; May 23,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
2006; May 22, 2006; and May 22, 2006					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being application is (are): 					
application is (arc).	T. 28				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/577,588	B. Patent No.(s)				
Filed: as §371 national stage of PCT International Application No.	1				
PCT/US2004/036172, filed October 28,	The state of the s				
2004	SE OF				
Additional numbers atta					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
document should be mailed.	7 7 111 (61 (97 97 97 141)				
Name: John P. White, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00				
internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036					
	Deposit account number:				
	03-3125				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS OF ASE				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	WI NO				
John P. White	June 2, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28, 678	Signature Date				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and				
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:	document: 4				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
What Nite					
June 2, 2006 John P. White Date					
Reg. No. 28,678					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
K DBYRNE 00000225 033125 10577588 Alexandria, \	VA 22313-1450				

06/06/2006 DBYRNE 00009223 VO. 01 FC:8021 (40.00 BA)

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0004

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Vered Rosenberger, residing at Ms. Landau 3, Givat Masau, Jerusalem, Israel; Naomi Moldavski, residing at Moshav Dekel D.N. Hanegev, Israel; Moshe Flashner-Barak, residing at Mordechai Hefetz 15, Petach Tikva, Israel; and E. Itzhak Lerner, residing at Yahalom 18 Petach Tikva, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.

a corporation of the State of

Israel having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, 49131 Petach-Tikva, Israel

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on May 15, 2006, May 10, 2006, May 15, 2006, and May 10, 2006, respectively,

and is entitled

NANOPARTICLES FOR DRUG DELIVERY

(U.S. Serial No. 10/577,588, §371 national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/US2004/036172, filed October 28, 2004, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/516,324, filed October 31, 2003)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0005

4263-A-PCT-US Dkt. 69395-A-PCT-US/JPW/JW Page 2 ORICINA

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of \$6.5 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions: execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, ils successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof: testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Cobenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: May 23 20 06	1777/2/21 P.	S 1
Witness: E. Atribuk Pour signamo	Vered Rösenberger	,
E. ITZHAK LERAKAR POPULAN AND	d ·	
YAHALOW 18 jaddress)		
DETAHTIKIN ISPAR	•	
	/1	
Date: May 23 20 06		. ,
Witness: Vivia I Saha [signature]	Naioni Moldavski	'- J
VIVIAN Saha printed name	•	
3 Shetret St. loddress		
Petach Tileva, Israel	·	

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0006

4263-A-PCT-US

Dkt. 69395-A-PCT-US/JPW/JW

Date:	21	Mug	20	06
Witne.	SS: ()	Mille	110	(signature)
		Nen Central	Indurie	[printed name] [address]
2 4	dm avpl	Swelt	Temalen	0
9	6412	(5 12)	AEL	'

Date: 22 May 20 06
Witness: F. HMU (dimense)
Alcxa Niville (prince)

Teva Pharmacentical I-dustries poderos

2 Hamange Street Terralem

96412 ISENEL

E. Atslik Lune 2.5.

PATENT

REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 06/05/2006